Dy

N

B

NS
~S
o~
O
T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After recording, mail to G 80 05 0 86

I

The First National Bank of Chicago
1048 Lake Street ' . DEPT-01 RECORDING g{ 44 $35.00
0ak Park, II.!. 60301 . ‘T#OQUU TRAN 0904 11/04 12247200
. : N2 CT *»—0O02—-0DSO02E
O Metpopercial Real Estate COOK COUNTY #7225 <o =0z
RECORDER
IVPRINT
CORRECTION
08 YR. IS 1998

OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

September 1, 1998

WHEREAS, Brian E. Basic prfd Cavol A Basic and Marquette National Bank, as Trustee under Trust

Agreement dated June 18, 1977 and kncwp _at 7873, (the “Borrower”), jointly and severally if more than
one, is justlyi indebted to THE FIRST 11ATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, (“Lender”), having its
principal oﬂicmla in Chicago, [llinois, under its' Loa=-No. 0407435899-59, originally in the sum of One
Hundred Thirty Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($132 000.00) as established by a certain Promissory
Note Evidencing A Line of Credit Construction Loin /dated March 14, 1996 (the “Note”)and any
amendments, feplacements, and extensions thereof. The Note is secured by a certain Real Estate
Mortgage. Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and UCC 2 Financing Statement, made by Borrower
and Ernest J. Easic and Diane Basic to Lender dated March 14, 1996, and recorded in the Cook County
Recorder’s Oﬁ"}ce on March 21, 1996 as Document No. 96218376, {“security Documents™); against the
property legally described as follows;

LOT 33 IN FREDRICK H. BARTLETT’S CENTRAL AVENUE ADDITION I* THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF THE SOUTH EAST /4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGT. 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 6036 S. CENTRAL, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PIN: 19-17-415-026-0000

and hereby referred to as part of this Agreement, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrower does hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFIORE, it is hercby agreed by the parties hereto that the Note is hereby modified and amended in
its entirety by the Term Loan Note of even date herewith in the amount of $237.553.47 (“Revised Note™), a copy
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The undersigned hereby promises to pay the indebtedness with interest

at the rate in accordance with the terms provided in the Revised Note, The Mortgage and all security documents

(“Security Documents™) are hereby modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and any extensions,




’ |_
- UNOFFICIAL COPY

amendments, or modifications thereof. All references to the Note in the Security Documents are modified and
amended to refer to the Revised Note in place of the Note.

In all qther respects said Mortgage and Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the
undersigned, his or their heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be obligated to pay the same.

BORROWER:

This instrument is executed by the Marquette National
Bank. not personally, but only as Trustes, and no per-
sonal liobitity is assumed by or shall be enforced

scinst said Morquette National Bank becquseof oron
aecount of tho mcking of this instrument,

Brian E. Basic

(o & ot

Carol A. Basic

LENDER:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO 08005 086




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Wl

) S8
COUNTY OF Cp—mqf )

I, the|undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the LCounty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that the above WM%A;M and - eef the
Marquette National Bank, persony y knownsto me ¢ % the samd'person whose nme is subscribed to the
foregoing ingtrument as, such /4.—44,3%’ 0. — , and

” el « " appeared beforg /me this day in person and acknowledged that
signed aril d livered thé said instrument as f_s.«wn free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Cziupany, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

[ =
Givenivndet my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 ﬁ:ﬁQ day of _¢{ 9 g’% , 19_??

"OFFICIAL Sgal” g NotaryPublic ires: O /00

el SeaL” § My Comumission Expires: // Jl/{// o 7/
Nolary Pubiic | sts1e ot illinois
hy Commission Expires | /2 J 2002

Ly et - o s o “I Your . -

(Indivicaa’ Peneficiary Acknowledgment)
CUKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF JMV ) ' )
coontyor| bpek_— 1% (8005086

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and Ftate aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that| Brian E. Basic, personally known 10 me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknondedged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and yuiposes therein set forth.

Given Lnder my hand and Notarial Seal thig.84 L Xay of @650, 1578
‘ g fOFfiCIAL SEAL” { NOTARY PUBLIC MLZ Al
L
{

JOUE A ZURLS ¢ My Commission expifés: 7/ 7 /7 00/ )= —

C o | G, sae of Minois (
é My Compmission Expires 1/24 f2002 §

ey e e o e S B T A Ly




S - UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Individual Beneficiary Acknowledgment)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF JM” )
) 8§
COUNTY OF Coot_. )

I, thejundersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Carol A. Bagic, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered che ;said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. |

Giveni urde- my hand and Notarial Seal thja;}iv@_day of _@%9 é;

o

“OFFICIAL SEAL 2 '

AL AL” 3 ’ .

LUCILLE-A. ZURLIS é NOTARY PUBLIC M& o 'MJ

( Notary rubiic, Stale ol inois { My Commission expires: //f ¥/ 7O 2]

é Ky Commission Expires 1 JRLYFO /7 "
Ww_

e~ T

STATE OF ILLINOIS
] ss.

COUNTY OF Lo\

1. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said wounty and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Adeey R SlewX o , of THE Fik&1 )NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (the
“Bank”), a national banking association, rsonally known to'r¢ ‘o be the same person(s) whose name(s)
is_subscribed as the \[ NP Qva ?‘SQJ\_)‘\ of (he Rank to the foregoing instrument,

appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that _ | signed and delivered the said
instrument as | free and voluntary act, and the free and voluntary #ct-of the Barnk, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this AX day of QC'}O\OE( l9f§.
My Commissio’n Expires: {’ QO"SGBG

Notary Plllblic:

O FICIAL SEAT,
CHARMAINE E METZGER
NOTARY PUBLIC 5T ATEOF IS
MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 13,2001




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
TERM LOAN NOTE
(5-YEAR Fixed Rate)

$237,553.47 September 1, 1998

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Brian E. Basic and Carol A. Basic and Marguette National
Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 977 and known as Trust Number
jointly and severally, if more than one, (the “"Borrower") promises to pay to the order of The First National

Bank of Chicago, (the "Bank"), the principal sum of Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Thre¢ and 47/100_ Dollars ($237,553.47) payable at its office in Chicago, Illinois in lawful money
of the Uniicd |States bearing interest from time fo time as hereunder provided. Monthly payments on
account of #is-Note shall be made in equal monthly installments representing principal and interest as
provided below =04 shall be applied first to interest with the balance to principa%.

Monthly yavments on account of this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to
amortize the original p:incipal balance, by the level rate amortization method, over a term of 300 months.
Payments on arcount of (his Note shall be made as follows:

(2) On October 1, 1792 2nd on the first day of cach month thereafter to and including August 1,
2003, there shall be paid $1.763.%4 which shall be applied first to interest at the rate of 7.55% per annom
and the balancle to principal,

(b) On_September 1, 2003 ("M=imrity Date™), the principal balance together with all accried
interest and all other amounts due hereundcr s2!i be paid.

All interest on this promissory ot shall be calculated on the basis of a 360-day year
and shall be charged for the actual number of days elapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from time
to time upon 2 days' notice in writing to the Bank tr, prenay the unpaid balance of this note or in the
inverse order of the maturity thereof any installment or ipataliments due hereunder, prior to the expressed
maturity thereof by paying, in addition to the principal awount of such prepayment, the interest accrued
on the amount prepaid, and the applicable Prepayment Premivin Prepayments shall not affect the duty of
Borrower to pay all installments when due or change the amouat of :ucg installments and shall not affect
or impair the right of Bank to pursue all remedics available to Bank-uader this Note. The Prepayment
Premium shall| apply to any payments, voluntary or involuntary, inc uding those made after acceleration
of maturity of the Note,

“Prepayment Premium” means an amount equal to Three (3%) piresat of the amount prepaid
during year One.

After maturity or upon an event of default, interest shall accrue at the rate of 34 % per annum in
excess of the rate which would have been in effect according to the terms of this Note, =o' fully paid.
Interest shall be computed on the basis of a _360 day year and charged for the actual nuriber of days
elapsed. The Borrower agrees to pay reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred o7 the Bank
in the collection and enforcement of this Note. '

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding aragraphs, in the event any payment of
principal and interest is not paid within ten (10) days after the date the same is due, the undersigned
promises to pay a "Late Charge” of five (5%) percent of the amount so overdue fo defray the expense
incident to handling any such delinquent payment or payments.

ThisNote and any renewals and extensions hereof and any other liabilities and obligations of
the undersigned to the Bank are secured pursuant to the below described agreements as each such
agreement may be amended, modified or resiated from time to time hereafter.

as0s008 )




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

A certain Relal Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing
Statement, made by Borrower and Ernest J. Basic and Diane Basic to Bank dated March 14, 1996,
and recorded with the Cook County Recorder’s Office on March 21, 1996 as Document No.
96218376, and as further modified by a certain Loan Modification Agreement of even date and not
yet recorded,I on real estate located at 6036 S. Central, Chicago, Cook Coun IMlinois; and any and
all other agreements whether now or hereafter entered into between the undersigned and the Bank.

All of the terms and conditions of said agreements are incorporated herein and made 2 part hereof,

In consideration of the granting of the loan evidenced by this promissory note, the Borrower
hereby agrees as follows:

1, ReFrescntalions and Warranties. The Borrower represents and warrants that (2) all
financial statements and other information heretofore furnished to the Bank are true and correct and fairly
reflect the fivancial condition of the Borrower at the dates thereof, including contingent liabilities of every
type, which tinancial condition has not changed materially and adversely since such dates; (b) neither the
making of (ni¢ zote nor the performance by the Borrower of the obligations hereunder will violate any
provision of la»0r-any atgreement, indenture, note or other instrument binding upon the Borrower or give
cause for accelseation. of any indebtedness of the Borrower; (c) no agreement, indenture, note or other
instrument binding ugon the Borrower contains any provision prohibiting the creation of a mortgage,
pledge, lien, security itecst or any other encumbrance upon any of the assets of the Borrower; (d) all
authority from|or approval bv-any governmental body, commission or agency, State or Federal, requisite to
the making or|validity o this pote has been obtained: (e) the Borrower has filed all United States federal
tax returns and all other tax retv: s which are required to be filed and has paid all taxes due pursuant to
said returns or)pursuant to any assessment received by the Borrower, and no tax liens have been filed and
no claims are being asserted with resaect to any such taxes, (f) there is no litigation or proceeding pending
or, to the knowledge of the Borrower, thrsatened against or affecting the Borrower which might materially
adversely affect the financial condition of the Borrower or the ability of the Borrower to perform its
obligations under this note; (g) this loan is made solely to acquire or carry on a business or commercial
enterprise of Borrower;, and (h) margin stock (as defined in Regulation U) constitutes less than 25% of
hthosse z:issets of the Borrower which arc subject to avy limitation on sale, pledge, or other restriction

ereunder,

2. Affirmative Covenants. The Borrorver will (a) duly pay and discharge all taxes or
other claims which might become a licn upon any of the prorcriy owned by Borrower, except to the extent
that such items are being appropriately contested in good faita and an adequate reserve for payment
thereof is being maintained, (g) carry on and conduct the Borvos=i's business in substantially the same
manner and in! substantially the same fields as such business 1S now. and has heretofore been carried on
and conducted; (c) comply with all applicable statutes, rules and regulatiors; (d) pay all Federal or State
stamp or issuance taxes, if any, payable or ruled to be payablentl;r reason-of the execution, delivery or
issuance hereof under any now existing or hereafier enacted Federal or State si=fute and the Borrower will
at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank against any liability in resper« thereof, (e) furnish such
financial statements to the Bank as it may from time to time reasonably request, and (f) use the proceeds
of the loan evidenced by this note to is for business purposes and in this connectior; té Borrower warrants
that no part of the proceeds of this note will be usec? directly or indirectly for the purpos of purchasing or
cartying any stock in violation of any of the provisions of Regulation U of the Board o Grvemnors of the
Federal Reserve System.

3. Defaults. This note and all installments hereof shall, at the option of the 8ark (and
automatically in the case of clause (¢) below), immediately mature and become due and payable wiihout

presentment, demand, protest or notice of any kind, all of which are hereby expressly waived, upon the
occurrence of any one or more of the following events:

(a) Any representation or warranty in connection with this note shall be
materially false as of the date on which made.

() Any installment of interest or principal of this note or of any other
debt owing by the Borrower shall not be paid when due.

{©) The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2
hercof, which failure is not remedied within 10 days after receipt of wnitten
notice from the Bank.

(d) Any individual guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall
die or any corporate guarantor shall fail to maintain its corporate existence.

980S00N8J




i

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

© The Borrower or any guarantor of the indebtedness represented hereby
shall have an order for relief entered with respect to it under the Federal
Bankruptcy Code similar state law or be adjudicated a bankrupt or an insolvent,
or admit in writing its inability to pay its debts as they mature, or make an
assignment for the benefit of its creditors; or the Borrower or any such guarantor
shall a;;ply for or consent to the appointment of any receiver, trustee, or similar
officer for it or for all or any substantial part of its property; or such receiver,
trustee or similar officer shall be appointed without the application or consent of
the Borrower or any such guarantor, as the case may be, and such appointment
shall continue undischarged for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such
guarantor shall institute (by petition, application, answer, consent or otherwise)
any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt,
dissolution, liquidation or similar proceedings relating to it under the laws of any
jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall be institut (by petition, a%plication or
otherwise) against the Borrower or any such guarantor and shall remain
undismissed for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall
| fail to pay or otherwise discharge any one or more Judgments or attachments
| against any one or more of them, '

4/ Setoff. Any indebtedness due from the legal holder hereof to the Borrower may be
appropriated and apphic hercon after any expressed or accelerated maturity hereof.

5. Amendmeris, Remedies, etc. No delay or omission of the Bank to exercise any right
or power hereunder shall impai~ ¢.ch right or power or be a waiver of any default or an acquiescence
therein; and any single or partial exerzise of any such right or power shall not preclude other or further
exercise thereof or the exercise of an; other right; and no waiver shall be valid ynless in writing signed by
the Bank, and then only to the extent i1 siich writing specifically set forth. All remedies hereunder or by
law afforded shail be cumulative and all cli2ii be available to the Bank until it and other liabilities of the
Borrower have|been paid in full in lawful mone:

6. Miscellaneous. This note s'all be binding upon the Borrower and inure to the
benefit of the| holder, from time to time, of this rote, and 1ts or their respective heirs, personal
representatives, successors and assigns. This note is icoopted in Chicago, Illinois and shall be governed
by the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the Statz of Tllinois, giving effect, however, to federal
laws applicable to national banks.

The B?nk may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in thz[ event, the “Bank” will refer to the
assignee, but the term "endorser” as used herein does not refer to the Bap),

If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid or unenforceable, thei such partial invalidity or
unenforceability shall not cause the remainder of the Note to be or to become invelid or unenforceable,
and if any provision hereof is held invalid or unenforceable in one or more of its applicatuns, the parties
hereto agree th:at said provision shall remain in effect in all valid or enforceable applications that are
severable from the invalid or unenforceable application or applications.

The use of the singular herein may also refer to the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses ol the
neuter or any gender shall be applicable to any other gender or neuter.

Each Blorrower, endorser and guarantor waives presentment, demand, notice of dishonor, protest
and all other noltices and demands in connection with the enforcement of the Bank's rights hereunder, and
hereby consents to, and waives notice of: (i) any renewals, extensions and modifications hereof and (i) the
release with or without consideration of any of the Borrower, any guarantor or any coilateral. Any failure
of the Bank to e:xercise any right available hereunder or otherwise shall not be construed as a waiver of the
right to exercise the same or any other rights at any other time. No waiver by the Bank of any default
shall be eﬁ‘ecti\;'e unless made in writing nor operate as a waiver of any other or future default. The
validity and construction of this Note shall be governed by the internal law (and not the law of conflicts)
of the State of Illinois. The Borrower hereby irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of any

United States federal or Hlinois state court sitting in Chicago in any action arising out of or relating to this

980500




|
- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note and the Ponower hereby irrevocably agrees that all claims in respect of such action or proceeding
may be heard and determined in such court.

The Borrower (jointly and severally if more than ong) hereby irrevocably anthorizes any attorney
of any court °|f record to appear for any one or more of them, or ali of them, in such court at any time after
this Note becqmes due, whether by acceleration or otherwise and confess a judgment without process in
favor of the Bank or any other holder of this Note for the amount then due hercon, together with costs of

collection andI reasonable attorneys' fecs, and to release and waive all errors that may intervene and

consent to immediate execution wpon such judgment, hercby ratifying and confirming all that said

attorney may :do by virtue hereof. THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY
TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

This Note evidences the indebtedness previously evidenced by that certain Promissory Note
Evidencing /s ILine of Credit Construction Loan dated March 14 1996, in the original principal amount
of $132,00¢.00 payable to the Bank and any extensions , modifications or renewals thereof, (the "Prior
Note") and is 1ot < vepayment or novation of the Prior Note.

IN WITNESS WHZREQF, the Borrower has executed this Note on the date first set forth above.

Marquette Nat}'onal Bank,
as Trustee as Aforesaid

By:
Its:

By:
Its: |

S| T A e

Brian E. Basic

Carol A. Basic '

9806008y




